Tariff No.	5	3	Revised Page No30						
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)									
	Item 230 Dis	posal Fees							
Charges in	this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer	to this item.							
	Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
	City of Richland Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton						
	City of Richland Landfill	Non-compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton						
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton						
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Non-compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton						
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Non-Freon Apliances	\$10.00 (N) per unit						
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Freon Appliances	\$54.65 (N) per unit						
	Basin Recycling	Compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton						
	Basin Recycling	Non-compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton						
	Finley Buttes	Compacted MSW	\$26.12 per ton						
	Finley Buttes	Asbestos	\$82.54 per ton						
	Waste Management Kennewick Transfer Station	Compacted MSW	\$59.95 per ton						
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$96.30 (A) per ton						
	City of Richland Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$49.00 per ton						
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$78.00 (A) per ton						
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Asbestos	\$250.00 (R) per ton						
	***		\$ per						
			\$ per						
			\$ per						
			\$ per \$ per						
			\$ per \$ per						
			\$ per						
			\$ per						
			\$ per						
			\$ per						
			\$ per \$ per						
			\$ per \$ per						
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional									
sheets as no	Darrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date:	11/16/2020	Effective Date:	1/1/2021						
	(For Official U								
Docket No.	TG Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	5				3	Revised	Page No.	32		
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle (continued)  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area	ı:		•							
	ı			0:	T f O					
Permanent :	Comico	1 Yard	1.5 Yard		r Type of C 3 Yard		6 Yard	8 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$	t.o raiu	t alu	t alu	4 Yard \$	\$	¢ faiu		
First Picku			\$22 40 (A)	\$26.34 (A)	\$31.73 (A)		\$44.19 (A)	\$54.06 (A)		
	tional Pickup		\$22.40 (A)					\$54.06 (A)		
Special Pic	·		\$44.96 (A)		· ,	\ /		\$76.62 (A)		
Temporary 9		7	, ,	, , ,	, ,	, , , , ,	, , ,	, , ,		
Initial Deliv		\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)		
Pickup Rat	te		\$29.79 (A)		` ,	` ,		\$65.81 (A)		
Rent Per C	Calendar Day	\$1.45	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$3.00		
Rent Per M	<b>l</b> onth									
Note1: Note 2:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Each			Item 70 Re	turn Trip - (	Container fe	e			
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 51	- Restart Fe	es							
<u>Accessorial</u>	charges assessed (lids, u	ınlocking, ı	unlatching,	etc.)						
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.04 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container										
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President										
Issue Date:	11/16/2020				Effective D	ate:	1/1/2021			
		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)						
Docket No. 1	Oocket No. TG									

Tariff No.	5	_			3	Revised	Page No.	34		
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 250 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Coming Area		Rates	stated per c	ontainer, pe	гріскир					
Service Area:  Size or Type of Container										
Darmanant	Comico		4.5.1/2.2	10 V				0 Vard		
Permanent			1.5 Yard	2 Yard			6 Yard	8 Yard \$		
	ent (if applicable)		\$ (4)	\$	\$	\$	\$	Ψ		
First Picku				\$41.16 (A)	\$54.07 (A)			\$143.73 (A)		
	tional Pickup			\$41.16 (A)	\$54.07 (A)	\$100.76 (R)		\$138.18 (A)		
Special Pi Temporary			\$52.35 (A)	\$63.72 (R)	[\$/6.63 (R)	[\$100.76 (R)	\$120.74 (R)	\$160.74 (A)		
Initial Deliv			\$	<u> </u>	\$	<b> </b> \$	\$	\$		
Pickup Ra			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$		\$		
Rent Per I			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
itenti eri	VIOTILIT		ĮΨ	ĮΨ	ĮΨ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ		
	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes									
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction gates, or moving of				r opening, ι	ınlocking or c	losing			
Note 6: A fee of \$22.56 (A) per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors require disconnecting or reconnecting.										
Issued By: [	Darrick Dietrich, Pre	sident								
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		/Eo. Off:-:	ol 1100 Ombo	Effective D	ate:	1/1/2021			
			(FOR OTTICI	al Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	С	)ate:		B	y:				

Tariff No.	5				3	Revised Page No.	35	
	 lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	r: Ed's Dispo	sal, Inc. G-110	1		-		
rtogiotorou	Trade (tame(e)							
	<u>lte</u>	em 255 Co	ntainer Servic	e Dumped	in Company's Vel	<u>iicle</u>		
		Compa	cted Material	(Customer-o	wned container)			
		R	ates stated pe	er container,	per pickup			
Service Are	ea:							
						•		
				Type of Con				
Permanent		2 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard			
	eduled Pickup		<del>- ` '  </del>	64 (A) \$108.3				
Special P		\$78.	49 (R) \$101.2	20 (A)  \$130.8	37 (R) \$162.04 (A)			
Temporary								
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note1:	unless local govern	ment require narged for se	es more freque rvice requeste	nt service or ι d, even if few	eduled, every other values putrescibles are containers are se iners.	are involved.		
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes							
Note 4:	Restart subject to I	tem 51 - Res	tart Fees					
Accessoria	al charges assesse	d (lids, unlo	cking, unlatch	ning, etc.)				
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction gates, or moving of	-			d for opening, unloc	king or closing		
Note 6:	A fee of \$22.56 (A) require disconnecti			d when conta	iners with attached	compactors		
Issued By: I	Darrick Dietrich, Pre	sident						
					F#a-third Dat	4/4/0004		
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		(For Of	ficial Use Onl	Effective Dat	e: 1/1/2021		
			(roi Oi	ııcıaı USE UNI	<i>(1)</i>			
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:	<del></del>		

, Tariff No.	5				1	Revised I	Page No.	36-A		
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return  Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area:										
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent S		11 Yard	15 Yard			40 Yard	50 Yard			
	nt (if applicable)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	.		
First Pickup			\$100.25 (A)	ĺ			\$130.33 (A)			
Each Addition	·	\$100.25 (A)	. ,		\$110.28 (A)		\$130.33 (A)			
Special Pick Temporary S		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Initial Delive		\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)			
Pickup Rate	•	\$120.30 (A)		\$130.33 (A)		\$160.40 (A)	\$160.40 (A)	1		
Rent Per Ca		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.75	\$6.00	\$6.50	1		
Rent Per Me		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	1		
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.21 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.04 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Can										
Issued By: Da	arrick Dietrich, President									
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		/E 0:::::		Effective Dat	e:	1/1/2021			
			(For Official U	Jse Only)						
Docket No. To	G	Date:	·		By:					

Tariff No.	5				1	Revised Page No.	37-A			
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 270 Drop BoxService To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Company-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area:										
Daws-au-au-4	Comileo	20 Vand		of Container	45 Vand					
Permanent Monthly P		30 Yard	35 Yard		45 Yard					
	ent (if applicable)	\$85.00 \$135.34 (A)	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00					
First Picku	tional Pickup	\$135.34 (A)		\$135.34 (A) \$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A) \$135.34 (A)					
Special Pi		\$	\$	` '	\$					
Temporary		Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ					
Initial Deliv		\$	\$	\$	\$					
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$					
	Calendar Day	\$	\$		\$					
Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$					
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.21 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Note 4:	A gate or obstruction characters, or moving objects			ssed for opening	g, unlocking or o	closing				
Note 5:	Note 5: A fee of \$22.56 (A) per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors require disconnecting or reconnecting.									
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President										
Issue Date:	11/16/2020				Effective Date:	1/1/202	, l			
issue Dale.	11/10/2020		(For Official Us		LITECTIVE DATE.	1/ 1/202	<u>'</u>			
			,	- 3/						
Docket No.	ГG	Date:			Ву:	<del></del>				